Pending those uses, the proceeds will be invested in short-term and intermediate-term fixed-income, as well as equity securities which
MIF believes will provide a financial return consistent with the goal of preserving the assets of MIF for eventual use in providing
financing for borrowers. (See “Investing Activities” at page 19.)  Part of the $500 million offering is expected to be issued to replace
maturing investment obligations, and part may be used to increase cash and investments.

At the date of this Offering Circular, MIF has not committed any of the proceeds to be derived from this offering for any specific
projects or to any specific borrowers. The following table shows the capitalization of MIF at December 31, 2021, assuming the sale of
the entire offering of $500 million of Investments, and the use of the proceeds for MIF’s congregational and other ELCA-related
ministries’ development programs.

13

Capitalization
   (In thousands)

   Actual   Pro Forma
   12/31/2021   Adjustments   Pro Forma
ASSETS
Cash and Investments   $244,830   $   -   $244,830
Loans Receivable, Net 566,063 500,000 1,066,063
Real Estate, Net
Other Assets

4,534
   6,575

   -
____-_

   4,534
6,575

Total Assets

822,002

500,000

1,322,002

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS
Investment Obligations 575,392 500,000 1,075,392
Other Liabilities
Net Assets

 20,260
   226,350

  ________

   -
-

   ________

   20,260
   226,350
   ________

Total Liabilities and Net Assets   822,002 500,000 1,322,002

For pro forma purposes, these adjustments assume the sale of MIF’s entire $500 million offering, and the use of the entire proceeds for
loans under MIF’s Loan Programs.  See “Use of Proceeds,” above.  MIF expects that as a result of this offering, its investment
obligations will increase by not more than $50 million.  MIF’s legal, accounting, and other expenses for this offering listed at page 31
are paid from the operations of MIF and are not deducted from the proceeds of this offering.

RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

General Operating Expenses

Pursuant to a shared services agreement, MIF contracts with the ELCA for all operations personnel and related benefits and services